
Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Wiliams. Je~ 
Se nl : Tuesday. April 15. 201-4 2:35 PM 
To; 'Michtt Booz' 
eo, emv...,riper@micht'booz.COfT1 
Sub;ect : RE: Frank ResiOeoce. 8349 Reservoir Rd. Fullon. MO 

Ok. Just have the plan ~how the det~ i l for that one footing e xtending down to at least the bottom depth of the t~nk. t've 
talked to the desk sanita rian for tomOfrow so Ile 15 now aware of the project. 

From: Midle IIool: (ma lrto:mboozOmichebooz.oom] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 15. 201~ 11 :33 AM 
To: Williams, JeffI'Pf 
Cc: emvannper@michebooz.oom 
Subject: Re: Fran k Residence, 8349 ReserYoir Rd. Fulton, MO 

Mr. Williams, 

The variance that was approved "''llS to allow the footings within 2 fect from the septic tank so long as !be 
footings "''ere IlO shallower !han tht septic umk. Only one of the pier footings for lhe addition encroaches closer 
than the S fOOl setlxlck. 

Our site plan has the: information you are requesting. 

Dana Bernard was our contact person. 

We ate planning 0 0 walking itlhrough tomorrow. 

Thank You. 

AIA. LEED AP, CNU -­
Miche800z~ 
208 Mar);;el SIfeel 
8n>okeviIIe , MD 2083J 
p 301 n.egtt 
I 301 n -41 908 
www"is;I!e! ,,-G9!!\ 

On Apr 15. 2014, at 10:26 AM, Williams, Jeffrey wrote: 

You c~n walk· ln tile permit if you Mve documents tllat sllow the footings wltll in 5' of tile septic tank ext ending 10 a 
depth no 5hallo_, than the bonom depth of th e unk. We hav~ the fi le with the vari,nte approva l In it. '0 Ihe re 
shouldn't be a problem if you have the corrK t p.perwon., We will ,Iso need o ur standard site plan showing till! who le 
lot with the locations of the house, addit ion, septic components, and well. 

mailto:emvannper@michebooz.oom
mailto:emv...,riper@micht'booz


Who w.s it from Our offlC~ that ~nt you away? 

From: Miche Boo2 [malltn:mboazOrnlchebool.oom] 
Sent: Monday, Aprilli, 2014 4:28 PM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 
Subject: Frank Re5idence, 8349 Reservoir Rd. Fulton, MO 

Mr. Williams, 

We are attempting to walk through the Building Pennit for the small addition at the above address. We were 
turned away from your department and told tMt we needed to have the drawing go through Plan Review and 
Zoning. They in turn told us we needed the Stllmp from Environmental Health. 

I am asking for your assistance here because we have met in pet"SQn with your staff, submitted infonnation for 
the Variance fOT the footing encroachment into the setback for the existing septic tank . This was approved by 
you. Can '....e bring in the drawings and get them stamped by your office? 

I' ve left severa! phone messages and left messages but have unable to reach anyone. 

Thank You, 

Miche Booz 
AlA. l EED Af>. CNU 

Mict1e Boo, Archil"'" 
208 Market Street 
Brookevil"'. MD 2()833 
p. 301 114 6911 
I. 301 774 1908 
\WM,micllebooz ·com 

, 




Davis, Michael J 

From: Miehe Booz [mbool@miclletKm.com] 
Slnl: WedneSd.y. Jilnuary 15. 2014 1:19 PM 
To: Davis. Michael J 
SubJed: Follow Up lor Variance at 8349 Reservoir Rd. Fulton, MD 
AIt.chments : Fflink Septic Valiance Request.doc 

Mr, Davis. 

As ~hite<:1 for the project for Sieve and Robyn Frank al 8349 Reservoir Road. Fulton. MD, I make the 
following Slatement: 

I reference thc lctter sent to you as the Variance Request for Ihis address that describes the details oflhe project. 
I affirm Ihat placing foolings for the addi tion within 2 fect oflhe exiSling septic tank will not damage the tank; 
those foolings will be placed with their hallom surface no hi\!her than the hallom oflhe concrete seplic tank. 
My structural engineer has confirmed that this will avoid 1Ill)' lateral pressure on the tank. In fact with the 
footings bearing surface lit the same level of the bottom bearing surface oflbe tank, the footings could be placed 
right next to the tank with no adverse effects 10 it. 

'I'hanks for your consideration, 

Michl: IJooz 
AlA, LEED AP. CNU 

Michc Bool. Architect 
208 Market Street 
IJrooJ.:cville, MO 20833 
p. 301 7146911 
f. JO] 774 1908 
www.michcbooz.com 

, 


http:www.michcbooz.com
mailto:mbool@miclletKm.com


Burea u of Environmental Health 
j!J:.E <i-t"'" 

" 	
S93(l5Il1nfof~ Soulo'ord. CoI\Jmbio, MO llOOS- , 

101,10: .10-311-2&40 I fa.: 411).31)·2'" 
mo .1C>-lll-2121 I Toll frl. 1·!(;6.]U-6300~ Hmvard County www.hch..lth,o,.·,tt,: Health Department f "'.-= """"'.f ocl_-<""""""",,llth 

lwl'ltlff; _ ..«oH..ItfoOo!l 

February ]2. 2014 

Mr. Miche Booz 
208 Market Strttt 
Brookeville, MD 20833 

R£: 	 Wah'fr Appro".1 
8349 Reservoir Road 
Fulton, MD 20759 

Dear Mr. Booz: 

The Health Department received your waiver request dated January 15,2014 for the 
above referenced property. This agency will grant approva l of the waiver to the required 
setback for the deck footings to the existing septic tank. The approval is based on your 
stalemenllhallhe footing will extend to the bouom of the septic tank 10 avoid any laleral 
pressure on the tank. The construction drawings l'.ill need to be revised ",ith DILP 50 
Ihey be aware of the extended footing depth. Any deviations from the site plan submitted 
with the request will be subject to funher review by this Department. 

Any questions regarding this decision may be directed to the Wen and Septic Program of 
the Howard County Health Department. 

~n,&~ 
Michxl J. DavlR.E.H.S. 
Assistant Director 
Bureau of Environmental Health 



Bureau of Environmental Health )# ~- . I9lO Stanto<d _lid, ~. MO llOOlS 
_ : 41().]l]..26..0 I fill: UG-lll-1Mi 

lOOuG-lI.]...nn I rolf," t-l66-3lHlOOJiJ... Iloward County 	 _ .hd'IuItII..,... 
'~_m'~."'___J ___~11th"""'\(.: Hl'~lhh Department 	 r_ -..«atto.1ohI;Io-p 

M~un J. Rossman, M.D .• Health OffICer 

February 12, 201 4 

Mr. Miehe Booz 
208 Markel SIIttI 
Brookeville, MO 2083) 

RE: 	 Wai>·er Appronl 
8349 Reservoir Road 
Fulton. MD 20759 

Dear Mr. 800z: 

Tbe Health Depanmenl received your waiver request daled January IS, 2014 for the 
above referenced property. This agency will grant apprllval IIfthe v,lIiver III the required 
setback for the de<:k footings to the exiSling ~plie Illnk. The approval i3 based on your 
stattmenlthatlht footing will extend to the bottom of the septic Illnk 10 avoid lIl1y lateral 
pressure on the tank.. The construction drawings will need to be revised with DILl' so 
thcy be awure of the eXlended footing depth. Any deviatioJl.'l from the site phlll submitted 
with the request will be subject 10 further review by this Department. 

Any questions regarding this decision may be directed to the Well and Septic Proanun of 
the HoWlll"li COWlly Health Department. 

RdpCClfv.lly, rf) 

~n.l/~
Miebael J. [)a\.{R.E-H.S. 
Assistant Director 
Bureau ofEnvironmmtal He.Jth 

http:41().]l]..26


I /
MICH~ 

"'"II" 


Dear Mr. Davis, 

This Jetter constitutes a request for a variance as ootllned below, for the House owned by 
Steve and Robyn Frank at 8349 Reservoir Road, Fulton, MD 20759 

The Howard county septic regulations prescribe a five foot offset from footings to a septic 
tank. We are asking for a variance to be allowed to come within 2 or 3 three feet of the 
existing septic tank with one or two pier footings , These are not continuous wall footings , they 
are point load footings with no construction of habitable space directly above the septic tank. 
We are in fact removing part of an enclosed sunroom that currently encroaches over the tank. 

Allowing the variance would significant ly simplify Ihe framing for the flooring of the addition 
above; in one location we are violating the 3 to 1 cantilever rule for the floor framing if we are 
requ ired to stay 5 feet distant with our pier footings, 

t include the schematic drawings which ir'IClude two schematic floor framing plans that also 
shOW the footings-the plan we would hope to use shows one footing coming within 2 feet of 
the tank. 

Thank you for your consideration, 

Miche Booz AlA 

ARCHITECT , I NC 

roO, (301)7746911 E-maW rrb>o>.I'< ,d\o:boOl,oom 
FID' (:WI) 77. 1908 Mp IlwwwlmM:het>oGzcom 
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